## 2006-023945

Klamath County, Oregon

00010090200600239450020020

12/01/2006 11:44:08 AM

Fee: \$31.00

The second second second

When Recorded Mail To: Financial Dimensions, Inc. 1400 Lebanon Church Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236

## UG288 OREGON SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

**MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN BROKERS CONDUIT,** the undersigned beneficiary, under the Deed of Trust described below, hereby appoints DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE whose address is 1661 Worthington Road Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida 33409, as successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust.

that certain Deed of Tru	st.		
Original Beneficiary:	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC RE	GISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC	ACTING
	SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR AN	MERICAN BROKERS CONDU	
Original Trustor:	EDWARD KIMBALL	111-01	
Recorded in	KLAMATH County, OREGON o		
Book:	6Page:70	,99	
Date of Deed of Trust:		eed of Trust: \$ 22,750.00	
Original Trustee:			
	S: 2538 ORCHARD AVENUE, KL		
APN:	R481810	ar 175 MAILLA	ADDITION
LEGAL DESCRIPTION	· per 10 pu	CLICS MINANI CO	itante AP
P. THE CAR	ARABINO E LOT 17, BUS OF KLAMATH FA	ices, REATINGTIA CO	UNIG, OC.
1		TACHED EXHIBIT "A"	
			ICTEE who is the
NOW THEREFORE, L	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL	IRUSI COMPANY, AS IRU	JSIEE, Who is the
Substitute I rustee of tr	ne above described instrument, i	n consideration of full payment	
the debt secured there	under, acting by and through its	s officer, Neil Dyson, Hereby R	sconveys, releases,
	eed of trust and authorizes a		recorder to enter
	ncel of record the deed of trus	ι.	
Dated: NOVEMBER 08	ONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM	10	
		13,	
INC. ACTING SOLELY		SCHE BANK NATIONAL TRU	ST COMPANY AS
AMERICAN BROKERS	TRUS		ST COMPANT, AS
$\sim$			
	×	SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE	
By: Name: Scott W. Ander	reon	By:	
Title: Vice President		Neil Dyson	
ride. Vide i redident	runno,	Title: Servicing Officer	
		P.O.A: SEPTEMBER 15, 2005	
		Instrument number : 05-25854	063
		State of Florida, County of Pa	alm Beach
On NOVEMBER 08, 2	2006, before me, the undersign	ned Notary Public, personally	appeared Scott W.
	lent of MORTGAGE ELECTRO		
	E FOR AMERICAN BROKERS		
Ocwen Loan Servicing	, LLC attorney in fact for DEUT	SCHE BANK NATIONAL TRU	IST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE , and both	being personally known to me to	be the person(s) whose name	es are subscribed to
the within instrument a	nd acknowledged to me that the	y executed the same in their re	espective authorized
	sident and Servicing Officer, ar		the instrument, the
entities upon behalf of	which the persons acted, execute	ed the instrument.	
	<u>Nister</u>		Annual and a second
$\Lambda_{\Lambda}$	Notary		A 48 6 2 4 6 2 8 9 4 4 4
1 3/2	አ	OTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA	
		La Dorie Chapman	
		Commission # DD518204	
OCWEN LOAN SERVI		Contracy NEK 14. ZULV	
1661 Worthington Road		Sonded Thru Alantic Bonding Co., Inc.	

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 1661 Worthington Road Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 Loan Number: 39639570 1123 **S** Investor # 2589

## EXHIBIT 'A'

LOT 17, BLOCK 125, OF MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.